CSM_G32A-D_DS_E_1_2
1
Short-circuit Units
G32A-D
Refer to Safety Precautions for All Solid State Relays.
Allows 2-wire Switching of 3-phase Power
• Ideal for 2-wire switching of 3-phase heaters.
• Improve ease of operation.
For the most recent information on models that have been certified for
safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Basic Model Type
G32A: Accessory for G3PA
2. Basic Model Name
D: Short-circuit Unit
3. Rated Carry Current
20: 20 A
40: 40 A
4. Certification
US: Certified by UL and CSA
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
1 2 3 4
G32A-D@-US
Name Current flow Applicable SSR Model
Short-circuit Unit 10 A G3PA-210B-VD G32A-D20-US
20 A G3PA-220B-VD
G3PA-420B-VD
30 A G3PA-430B-VD G32A-D40-US
40 A G3PA-240B-VD
G32A-D
2
Application Example
Note: When performing 2-wire switching of 3-phase power, the
leakage current that is generated when the SSR with the
shorted phase is turned OFF will increase by a factor of 1.7.
Dimensions
Note: All units are in millimeters unless otherwise indicated.
NFB
G3PA G3PA
A1
A2
G32A-D
Hard-wired heaters
Temperature
Controller
(voltage-
output model)
66
8.6
Linking
terminal
+A1
Linking
terminal
−A2
13.6
Two, M4
terminal screws
Two, M3.5
Two, M5
terminal screws
Two, M3.5
66
Linking
terminal
+A1
Linking
terminal
−A2
Two, 4.5 dia. or M4
90±0.380
100 max.
3.5
4.5
90±0.3100 max.
20 max.
Elliptical hole:
4.6 × 5.6
100 max.